R
Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details. www.ctcu.com  /  sales@ctcu.com 4-9
4
Features
Specifications
The FRM220A-2000EAS/1 and FRM220A-2000EAS/2 are OAM compliant Gigabit Ethernet switch designed to make conversion
between 10/100/1000Base-T(X)+100/1000Base-X SFP (2000EAS/1) and 2x 10/100/1000Base-T(X)+2x 100/1000Base-X SFP
(2000EAS/2).

S/1(2)
In-Band OAM/IP GbE Managed Switch
Ordering Information
Model Name Description
FRM220A-2000EAS/2 2x 10/100/1000Base-T and 2x 100/1000Base-X SFP-LC managed switch card (optional SFP module)
FRM220A-2000EAS/1 10/100/1000Base-T to 100/1000Base-X SFP-LC managed converter card (optional SFP module)
Application
GbE
IPTV VLAN 130
VoIP VLAN 110
Data VLAN 120
Metro
2000EAS/1 or 2000EAS/2 + CH02M Chassis
NMS
Router
GbE
2000EAS/2 + CH02M Chassis
2000EAS/4F
Central O�ce (CO) Customer Premise Equipment (CPE)
2000EAS/2
In-Band Management
In-Band Management
2000EAS/1
2000EAS Series Cards
are inserted in FRM220A-CH20 Chassis
Bank
Hotel
Restaurant
Theater
2000 EAS/1 + CH02M Chassis
Chassis Option
Model Name Description
FRM220-CH20(HS) 2U 19", 20 slots rack mount chassis with high speed cooling fan and rack mounting kit
FRM220-CH20-AC Chassis Power module 100~240 VAC, IEC connector, 200W
FRM220-CH20-DC48 Chassis Power module 36~72 VDC, 3 pin terminal block, 200W
FRM220-CH02M-AC/DC/AD 2-slot chassis with console port and AC or DC power, with fan
FRM220-CH02/NMC-AC/DC/AD 2-slot chassis with fan, managed via optional NMC card and with AC, DC or AD power
FRM220-CH02/SMT-AC/DC/AD 2-slot chassis with fan, managed via optional NMC card and with AC, DC or AD power plus fan/power alarm detection